RESOLUTION NO. 2023 -

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY AND EXOS COMMUNITY SERVICES, LLC, TO PROVIDE AQUATIC PROGRAMS AND SERVICES AT LAS PALMAS POOL LOCATED AT 1800 EAST 22ND STREET IN NATIONAL CITY.

WHEREAS, EXOS Community Services, LLC, has provided aquatics programs and services at Las Palmas Pool since 2015; and

WHEREAS, Las Palmas Pool is undergoing extensive renovation and should be reopened to National City residents in late Spring of 2023 with full aquatic programs and services; and

WHEREAS, EXOS Community Services LLC is prepared to create programming and enhance revenue generation due to opportunities provided by the widened pool; and

WHEREAS, the parties again wish to enter into an Agreement to provide aquatics programs and services by entering into a Service Agreement for the term from February 7, 2023 to June 30, 2027.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to execute a Service Agreement between the City of National City and EXOS Community Services, LLC, to provide aquatic programs and services at Las Palmas Pool located at 1800 East 22nd Street, attached to the Agenda Report as Exhibit A.

Section 2: That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original Resolutions.

	PASSED and ADOPTED this	day of February, 2022	
		Ron Morrison, Mayor	
ATTEST:			
Shelley Cha	apel, Interim City Clerk		
APPROVED	AS TO FORM:		

Barry J. Schultz, City Attorney